
Mon Aug. 11 JV/Varsity Soccer/Volleyball Preseason begins Mon Jan 5 (8:30am) SCHOOL RESUMES
Fri Aug 15 (all-day) Rosemount Jamboree (Varsity SO & VB) *Fri Jan 9 2nd Quarter Ends (42 days)/1st Sem Ends (84 days)
Mon Aug 18 New Teacher Orientation *Mon Jan 12 3rd Quarter/2nd Semester Begins
Tues- Thurs Aug 19-21 Teacher In-Service Days Mon Jan 12 PSEO Spring '26 Semester Begins
Thurs Aug 21 (6pm) All-School Parent/Student Orientation (Auditorium) *Fri Jan 16 Report Cards go home

 & Supply Drop-Off immediately afterward Mon Jan 19 NO SCHOOL/Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Mon Aug 25 (8:30am) FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL! Tues– Fri Jan 20-23 FBCS Warrior Spirit Week! (4-day week)
Tues., Aug 26 (6:45pm) Fall Parent/Athlete Meeting following HOME games Fri Jan 23 Warrior Homecoming Games @ FBCS 
Wed Aug 27 PSEO Fall '25 Semester Begins Fri-Sat Jan 23-24 Crusader Classic JH BB Tournament @ Rosemount
Wed-Fri Aug 27-29 High School (Grades 9-12) Kick-off Retreat at IRBC Mon Jan 26 PSEO Drop/Add Class Deadline
Mon Sept 1 NO SCHOOL/Labor Day Holiday Thurs– Sat Jan 29-31 Faith Varsity Basketball Tourney (Ankeny IA)
Wed Sept 10 PSEO Drop/Add Class Deadline Mon Feb 2 – Sun Feb 15 Reenrollment Period for School Year 2026-27
Fri & Sat Sept 12-13 Crusader Classic JH SO/VB Tournament (Rosemount) *Fri Feb 13 Progress Report period ends (24 days)
Mon Sept 15 School Portrait Day! Mon Feb 16 NO SCHOOL/Presidents' Day
Mon Sept 15 (5:30-6:30pm) Senior Class Group Pictures Fri-Sat Feb 20-21 First Round MCAC Playoff games @ higher seed
Mon Sept 22 (8:30am-12:30pm) FBCS Sports Walk (Gr 6-12) *Fri Feb 20 Progress Reports go home
Wed Sept 24 (8:00am) See You at the Pole Thurs–Sat Feb 26-28 MCAC Tier I & II Girls Varsity BB Tourney @Cambridge
Thurs– Sat Sept 25-27 Faith Soccer/Volleyball Tourney (Ankeny IA) Tues Mar 3 MACS JH Fine Arts Festival @ Rosemount
*Fri Sept 26 Progress Report period ends (24 days) Thurs-Sat Mar 5-7 MCAC Tier I & II Boys Varsity BB Tourney @FBCS
*Fri Oct 3 Progress Reports go home Fri Mar 6 NO SCHOOL/MCAC Basketball Tourney @ FBCS
Sat Oct 4 (all-day) Spikefest! @ FBCS Mon - Wed Mar 9-11 Missions Conference - Special Chapels (Mon-Wed)
Wed Oct 8 (8:30am–12:30pm) PSAT testing (juniors & sophomores) *Fri Mar 13 3rd Quarter Ends (42 days) 
Mon Oct 13 School Portrait Retake Day Mon– Fri Mar 16-20 NO SCHOOL/Spring Break
Wed Oct 15 (11:45am) Early Dismissal – NO After School Care *Mon Mar 23 4th Quarter Begins
Thurs-Fri Oct 16-17 NO SCHOOL/MACS Teacher Convention/MEA wknd Thurs Mar 26 (6:00-9:00pm) Basketball Sports Awards & History/Science Fair
Thurs & Fri Oct 23-24 First Round MCAC Playoff games @ higher seed *Fri Mar 27 Report Cards go home
Fri Oct 24 Grandparents’ & Parents’ Day! Fri Apr 3 NO SCHOOL/Good Friday
*Fri Oct 24 1st Quarter Ends (42 days) Sun Apr 5 PSEO Class Withdrawal Deadline
*Mon Oct 27 2nd Quarter Begins Thurs Apr 9 (1:00pm) MACS Fine Arts Chapel
Thurs– Fri Oct 30-31                                                                                                                                        Parent/Teacher Conferences – Required                                                                                                                                                                Fri Apr 10 NO SCHOOL/MACS SH Fine Arts Festival @ FBCS
   Thurs Oct 30  (11:45am)      Early Dismissal – NO After School Care Mon–Thurs Apr 13-16 Achievement Testing (Gr K5-11)
   (12:30-7 Thurs; 11-5 Fri)            Report Cards given at Conferences Mon– Fri Apr 13-17 Senior Trip to “The Wilds of NC”
   Fri Oct 31      NO SCHOOL – P/T conferences Fri Apr 24 (9–11am) Elem Spelling Bees (Gr 1-6)
Thurs-Sat Oct 30-Nov 1 MCAC Varsity SO/VB Tourney @ Rosemount Fri Apr 24 (12–1pm) K4/K5 Informance (Interactive Music Classes)
Fri Nov 7 PSEO Class Withdrawal Deadline Fri Apr 24 (1:30pm) Elementary Spring Concert (Gr 1-6)
Fri Nov 7 (all-day) MACS Band Festival Day @ FBCS – Concert 6:30pm *Fri Apr 24 Progress Report Period Ends (23 days)
Sat Nov 8 JV/Varsity Basketball Tryouts Sat April 25 (5–7:30pm) Junior/Senior Banquet
Mon Nov 10 PSEO Course Registration Opens (Spring '26) *Fri May 1 Progress reports go home
Mon Nov 10 Varsity Basketball Preseason Begins May TBD MCAC Girls Soccer Tournament @ TBD
Mon Nov 10 (6:30pm) Fall Sports Awards Night (Soccer/Volleyball) Mon–Thurs May 11-14 Senior Final Exams 
Thurs Nov 13 (all day) MACS SH Speech/Bible Festival @ Woodcrest Thurs May 14 (7:00pm) Secondary Spring Concert (Gr 7-12)
*Wed Nov 26 Progress Report period ends (22 days) Fri May 15 All tuition payments due
Wed Nov 26 (11:45am) Early Dismissal – NO After School Care Fri May 15 Last Day for K4/K5  & Class of '26
Thurs– Fri Nov 27-28 NO SCHOOL/Thanksgiving Vacation Fri May 15 PSEO Spring '26 Semester Ends
*Fri Dec 5 Progress Reports go home Tues May 19 (7pm) Kindergarten Graduation
Fri-Sat Dec 5-6 MCAC JV Basketball Tourney @ Chisago Wed–Fri May 20-22 Final Exams (Grades 7-11)
Tues Dec 9 School Christmas Concerts Thurs May 21 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR 1st–6th Grade
    (6:30pm & 8:00pm) K4-6th Grade–6:30pm; 7th-12th Grade–8:00pm Fri May 22 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR 7th–11th Grade
Wed Dec 10 (10 & 10:30am) Christmas Chapels: K4-6th-10:00; 7th-12th–10:30 Fri May 22 (7pm) Class of 2026 Graduation & Reception
Sat Dec 13 PSEO Application Final Deadline (Spring '26) *Fri May 22 4th Quarter Ends (43 days)/2nd Sem Ends (85 days)
Wed Dec 17 (all day) SH Music Ministry Day (off-site) (169 total days)
Fri Dec 19 PSEO Fall '25 Semester Ends
Fri Dec 19 Last day of classes before Christmas Break
Mon Dec 22 —Fri Jan 2 NO SCHOOL/Christmas Break!
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